

GR-1389-2022-R-1366-2023

Order no.10

08/04/2024

Regular P.O. is on leave. Ld. JM 2nd Court is in-charge.

Today is fixed for charge/plea id WA.

Sole accused person is absent by an adjournment petition through Ld. Adv. praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 03/10/2024 for charge/plea id WA.

J.M 2nd Court, Kalna
I/C of ACJM, Kalna